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 "LATVIA  OPEN  2011/12" 
 Ventspils - LATVIA 
 January 6-8, 2012 

  
1 .  D A Y(FRIDAY) 

 08:00 Warm Up Novice A Girls and Boys + Junior C Girls and Boys 
 08:10 Warm Up Junior B Ladies and Men 
 08:20 Ice Resurface 
 08:30 Warm Up Junior A Ladies and Men 
 08:40 Warm Up Ladies and Men 
 08:50 Ice Resurface 
 09:00 1 - 4 JUNIOR B LADIES 1500 m 4 x HEATS    1, 2, 3 
 09:20 5 - 8 JUNIOR B MEN 1500 m 4 x HEATS    1, 2, 3 
 09:40 Ice Resurface 
 09:55 9 - 11 JUNIOR A LADIES 1500 m 3 x HEATS    1, 2, 3, 4 
 10:10 12 - 15 JUNIOR A MEN 1500 m 4 x HEATS    1, 2, 3 
 10:30 16 - 18 MEN 1500 m 3 x HEATS    1, 2, 3, 4 
 10:45 Ice Resurface 
 11:00 19 NOVICE A GIRLS 1000 m 1 x SEMI-FINAL    all 
 11:04 20 - 21 NOVICE A BOYS 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2, 3 
 11:12 22 JUNIOR C GIRLS 1500 m 1 x SEMI-FINAL    all 
 11:17 23 JUNIOR C BOYS 1500 m 1 x SEMI-FINAL    all 
 11:22 24 - 25 JUNIOR B LADIES 1500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2, 3 
 11:32 26 - 27 JUNIOR B MEN 1500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2, 3 
 11:42 Ice Resurface 
 11:57 28 - 29 JUNIOR A LADIES 1500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2, 3 
 12:07 30 - 31 JUNIOR A MEN 1500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2, 3 
 12:17 32 - 33 LADIES 1500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2, 3 
 12:27 34 - 35 MEN 1500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2, 3 
 12:37 Opening Ceremony 
 12:52 Ice Resurface 
 13:30 36 NOVICE A GIRLS 1000 m 1 x FINAL    
 13:34 37 NOVICE A BOYS 1000 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 13:38 38 NOVICE A BOYS 1000 m 1 x FINAL    
 13:42 39 JUNIOR C GIRLS 1500 m 1 x FINAL    
 13:47 40 JUNIOR C BOYS 1500 m 1 x FINAL    
 13:52 41 JUNIOR B LADIES 1500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 13:57 42 JUNIOR B LADIES 1500 m 1 x FINAL    
 14:02 43 JUNIOR B MEN 1500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 14:07 44 JUNIOR B MEN 1500 m 1 x FINAL    
 14:12 Ice Resurface 
 14:27 45 JUNIOR A LADIES 1500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 14:32 46 JUNIOR A LADIES 1500 m 1 x FINAL    
 14:37 47 JUNIOR A MEN 1500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 14:42 48 JUNIOR A MEN 1500 m 1 x FINAL    
 14:47 49 LADIES 1500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 14:52 50 LADIES 1500 m 1 x FINAL    
 14:57 51 MEN 1500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 15:02 52 MEN 1500 m 1 x FINAL    
 15:07 Ice Resurface 
 15:22 53 - 58 JUNIOR B LADIES 500 m 6 x HEATS    1, 2 + 4xfb.3rd 
 15:40 59 - 65 JUNIOR B MEN 500 m 7 x HEATS    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 16:01 Ice Resurface 
 16:16 66 - 70 JUNIOR A LADIES 500 m 5 x HEATS    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 16:31 71 - 75 JUNIOR A MEN 500 m 5 x HEATS    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 16:46 76 - 80 MEN 500 m 5 x HEATS    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 17:01 Ice Resurface 
 17:16 81 - 83 NOVICE A BOYS 500 m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 17:25 84 - 87 JUNIOR B LADIES 500 m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 
 17:37 88 - 91 JUNIOR B MEN 500 m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 
 17:49 Ice Resurface 
 18:04 92 - 94 JUNIOR A LADIES 500 m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 18:13 95 - 97 JUNIOR A MEN 500 m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 18:22 98 - 100 LADIES 500 m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 18:31 101 - 103 MEN 500 m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 18:40 End of the Day 
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 "LATVIA  OPEN  2011/12" 
 Ventspils - LATVIA 
 January 6-8, 2012 

  
2 .  D A Y(SATURDAY) 

 08:00 Warm Up Novice A Girls and Boys + Junior C Girls and Boys 
 08:10 Warm Up Junior B Ladies and Men 
 08:20 Ice Resurface 
 08:30 Warm Up Junior A Ladies and Men 
 08:40 Warm Up Ladies and Men 
 08:50 Ice Resurface 
 09:00 104 - 105 NOVICE A GIRLS 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 09:06 106 - 107 NOVICE A BOYS 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 09:12 108 - 109 JUNIOR C GIRLS 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 09:18 110 - 111 JUNIOR C BOYS 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 09:24 112 - 113 JUNIOR B LADIES 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 09:30 114 - 115 JUNIOR B MEN 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 09:36 Ice Resurface 
 09:51 116 - 117 JUNIOR A LADIES 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 09:57 118 - 119 JUNIOR A MEN 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 10:03 120 - 121 LADIES 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 10:09 122 - 123 MEN 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 10:15 Ice Resurface 
 10:30 124 NOVICE A GIRLS 500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 10:33 125 NOVICE A GIRLS 500 m 1 x FINAL    
 10:36 126 NOVICE A BOYS 500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 10:39 127 NOVICE A BOYS 500 m 1 x FINAL    
 10:42 128 JUNIOR C GIRLS 500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 10:45 129 JUNIOR C GIRLS 500 m 1 x FINAL    
 10:48 130 JUNIOR C BOYS 500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 10:51 131 JUNIOR C BOYS 500 m 1 x FINAL    
 10:54 132 JUNIOR B LADIES 500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 10:57 133 JUNIOR B LADIES 500 m 1 x FINAL    
 11:00 134 JUNIOR B MEN 500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 11:03 135 JUNIOR B MEN 500 m 1 x FINAL    
 11:06 Ice Resurface 
 11:21 136 JUNIOR A LADIES 500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 11:24 137 JUNIOR A LADIES 500 m 1 x FINAL    
 11:27 138 JUNIOR A MEN 500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 11:30 139 JUNIOR A MEN 500 m 1 x FINAL    
 11:33 140 LADIES 500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 11:36 141 LADIES 500 m 1 x FINAL    
 11:39 142 MEN 500 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 11:42 143 MEN 500 m 1 x FINAL    
 11:45 Ice Resurface 
 13:00 144 - 149 JUNIOR B LADIES 1000 m 6 x HEATS    1, 2 + 4xfb.3rd 
 150 - 156 JUNIOR B MEN 1000 m 7 x HEATS    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 Ice Resurface 
 157 - 161 JUNIOR A LADIES 1000 m 5 x HEATS    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 162 - 166 JUNIOR A MEN 1000 m 5 x HEATS    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 167 - 171 MEN 1000 m 5 x HEATS    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 Ice Resurface 
 172 - 174 NOVICE A BOYS 777 m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 175 - 178 JUNIOR B LADIES 1000 m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 
 179 - 182 JUNIOR B MEN 1000 m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 
 Ice Resurface 
 183 - 185 JUNIOR A LADIES 1000 m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 186 - 188 JUNIOR A MEN 1000 m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 189 - 191 LADIES 1000 m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 192 - 194 MEN 1000 m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL    1, 2 + 2xfb.3rd 
 Ice Resurface 
 195 - 196 RELAY SA-B-C LADIES 3000 m 2 x FINAL    
 197 - 199 RELAY SA-B-C MEN 3000 m 3 x FINAL    
 
 18:20 End of the Day 
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 "LATVIA  OPEN  2011/12" 
 Ventspils - LATVIA 
 January 6-8, 2012 

  
3 .  D A Y (SUNDAY) 

 06:00 Warm Up Novice A Girls and Boys + Junior C Girls and Boys 
 06:10 Warm Up Junior B Ladies and Men 
 06:20 Ice Resurface 
 06:30 Warm Up Junior A Ladies and Men 
 06:40 Warm Up Ladies and Men 
 06:50 Ice Resurface 
 07:00 200 - 201 NOVICE A GIRLS 777 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 202 - 203 NOVICE A BOYS 777 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 204 - 205 JUNIOR C GIRLS 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 206 - 207 JUNIOR C BOYS 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 208 - 209 JUNIOR B LADIES 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 210 - 211 JUNIOR B MEN 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 Ice Resurface 
 212 - 213 JUNIOR A LADIES 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 214 - 215 JUNIOR A MEN 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 216 - 217 LADIES 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 218 - 219 MEN 1000 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL    1, 2 
 Ice Resurface 
 220 NOVICE A GIRLS 777 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 221 NOVICE A GIRLS 777 m 1 x FINAL    
 222 NOVICE A BOYS 777 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 223 NOVICE A BOYS 777 m 1 x FINAL    
 224 JUNIOR C GIRLS 1000 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 225 JUNIOR C GIRLS 1000 m 1 x FINAL    
 226 JUNIOR C BOYS 1000 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 227 JUNIOR C BOYS 1000 m 1 x FINAL    
 228 JUNIOR B LADIES 1000 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 229 JUNIOR B LADIES 1000 m 1 x FINAL    
 230 JUNIOR B MEN 1000 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 231 JUNIOR B MEN 1000 m 1 x FINAL    

 Ice Resurface 
 232 JUNIOR A LADIES 1000 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 233 JUNIOR A LADIES 1000 m 1 x FINAL    
 234 JUNIOR A MEN 1000 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 235 JUNIOR A MEN 1000 m 1 x FINAL    
 236 LADIES 1000 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 237 LADIES 1000 m 1 x FINAL    
 238 MEN 1000 m 1 x B-FINAL    
 239 MEN 1000 m 1 x FINAL    
 End of the Day 
 10:30 Awarding Ceremony 
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 "LATVIA  OPEN  2011/12" 
 Ventspils - LATVIA 
 January 6-8, 2012 

 List of Officials 
 Referee KÖVÉR Balázs 

 1. Ass. Referee PÁDÁR Beáta 
 Ass. Referees ZIEMANIS Girts 
 DERGACA Viktorija 

 Competitors Steward BELOVAI Dénes 
 Ass.Comp.Steward DIEDISKIS Janis 

 Starters SELIS Edgars 
 BIRZULIS Maris 

 Finish Lynx Team LIPINSKI Grzegorz 

 Announcer NEIMANIS Kristaps 

 Heat Box DOBRAJS Andis 
 FISERS Roberts 

 Lap Scorer TUCA Digna 

 Track Stewards LANDISS Edgars 
 NEIMANIS Maris 
 GUSÁROVS Klavs 
 VALTS SOJA Elvis 
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 "LATVIA  OPEN  2011/12" 
 Ventspils - LATVIA 
 January 6-8, 2012 

 Results 
 RACE:  7 HEAT:  3 
JUNIOR B LADIES  HEATS  1500 m 
 1. 91 DOKOLIN  Dmitrii PET 2:45,023 
RACE:  1 HEAT:  1 2. 37 BURJÁN  Csaba HUN 2:45,050 
 1. 159 MAZUR  Nikola JUV 2:58,924 3. 59 KAMIEŃSKI  Wojciech JUV 2:45,351 
 2. 34 KÓNYA  Zsófia HUN 2:59,093 4. 110 RUSZ  Tamás ROU 2:45,453 
 3. 156 OLSZEWSKA  Anna WMKS 3:01,144 5. 58 JUDZICKI  Bartosz JUV 2:47,466 
 4. 82 ALIMBEKOVA  Diana PET 3:01,362 6. 10 SHLIANAV  Kiryl BLR 2:50,500 
 5. 66 HAINO  Ieva LAT 3:02,443 RACE:  8 HEAT:  4 
RACE:  2 HEAT:  2 1. 70 PUKITIS  Roberto LAT 2:37,951 
 1. 73 SEREIKAITE  Agne LTU 2:37,759 2. 38 VARNYÚ  Alex HUN 2:38,017 
 2. 106 BALÁZS  Tünde ROU 2:37,930 3. 93 KOZLOV  Artem PET 2:38,167 
 3. 85 KONSTANTINOVA  Ekaterina PET 2:37,982 4. 81 KOWALSKI  Dawid ORZEL 2:42,236 
 4. 21 PENCHEVA  Zornica BUL 2:37,995 5. 11 VOLKAU  Aliaksandr BLR 2:42,377 
 5. 52 ROKICKA  Patrycja JUV 2:46,951 6. 61 MOCZULSKI  Kamil JUV 3:27,249 
 6. 27 SACLOVÁ  Veronika CZE 2:48,179 
RACE:  3 HEAT:  3 JUNIOR A LADIES  HEATS  1500 m 
 1. 114 PROSVIRNOVA  Sofia RUS 2:41,453 RACE:  9 HEAT:  1 
 2. 20 DIMITROVA  Rumiana BUL 2:41,665 1. 32 TÓTH  Patricia HUN 2:50,914 
 3. 107 SZŐCS  Renáta ROU 2:43,085 2. 111 EMASHEVA  Alina RUS 2:51,720 
 4. 49 GREŚ  Agata JUV 2:47,507 3. 95 TAWREL  Agnieszka POL 2:53,105 
 5. 84 IVANOVA  Veronika PET 2:51,719 4. 18 DZHUSTROVA  Lilia BUL 2:53,389 
 6. 87 SAZONOVA  Anastasiia PET 2:53,617 5. 26 SPACKOVÁ  Simona CZE 2:57,524 
RACE:  4 HEAT:  4 RACE:  10 HEAT:  2 
 1. 50 MALISZEWSKA  Natalia JUV 2:41,888 1. 96 WOJCIK  Marta POL 2:46,760 
 2. 33 ANTAL  Zsófia HUN 2:41,923 2. 48 ROSZKOWSKA  Patrycja JUV 2:47,484 
 3. 157 OLSZEWSKA  Hanna WMKS 2:51,014 3. 2 TSAULIKA  Natalia BLR 2:49,154 
 4. 65 URTÁNE  Ilze LAT 2:51,317 4. 19 YAKIMOVA  Anna BUL 2:50,957 
 5. 83 GRAKHOVSKAYA  Aleksandra PET 3:04,815 5. 74 ILIJIC  Lucija Ana METEOR 3:04,358 
 6. 155 DRZYMALA  Aleksandra WMKS 3:08,998 
JUNIOR B MEN  HEATS  1500 m RACE:  11 HEAT:  3 
RACE:  5 HEAT:  1 1. 113 ZAKHAROVA  Evgeniya RUS 2:43,150 
 1. 30 PAZOUR  Petr CZE 2:35,683 2. 31 DÉNES  Veronika HUN 2:43,193 
 2. 109 IMRE  Emil ROU 2:35,798 3. 105 SILLÓ  Ottilia ROU 2:47,381 
 3. 56 CZACZKOWSKI  Pawel JUV 2:36,143 4. 1 HRYSHCHANKA  Karyna BLR 2:49,987 
 4. 94 SOLIANKIN  Artem PET 2:38,281 5. 17 ANGELOVA  Iliyana BUL 2:54,117 
 5. 62 SKORULSKI  Michał JUV 2:39,684 6. 47 CIWONIUK  Adrianna JUV 3:01,016 
 6. 24 ZASTRUGOV  Daniel BUL 2:57,111 
 7. 9 MOZOL  Aliaksandr BLR 3:01,321 JUNIOR A MEN  HEATS  1500 m 
RACE:  6 HEAT:  2 RACE:  12 HEAT:  1 
 1. 139 GRYCNER  Rafal STOCZ 2:35,895 1. 55 WILCZYK  Szymon JUV 2:44,099 
 2. 108 GÁL-ORAVECZ  István ROU 2:35,969 2. 119 PAPILIN  Pavel RUS 2:44,115 
 3. 60 KILUK  Rafał JUV 2:37,712 3. 69 ANUZIS  Raivo LAT 2:46,117 
 4. 8 STANKEVICH  Dzmitry BLR 2:39,654 4. 79 LEWALSKI  Mateusz ORZEL 2:48,110 
 5. 92 GRITSUK  Vadim PET 2:40,340 22 IVANOV  Olas BUL PEN. no start 
 6. 57 DRUMSKI  Marcin JUV 2:43,384 
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 "LATVIA  OPEN  2011/12" 
 Ventspils - LATVIA 
 January 6-8, 2012 

 Results 
RACE:  13 HEAT:  2 
 NOVICE A GIRLS  SEMI-FINAL  1000 m 
 1. 35 BÉRES  Bence HUN 2:47,615 
 2. 23 TSANKOV  Tsvetan BUL 2:47,671 RACE:  19 HEAT:  1 
 3. 54 KOZLOWSKI  Pawel JUV 2:48,809 1. 29 PFEIFEROVA  Tereza CZE 1:59,625 
 4. 89 NIKITIN  Dmitrii PET 2:51,115 2. 130 ZUKOVA  Olga SPARS 2:10,046 
 78 JASINSKI  Adrian ORZEL PEN. no start 3. 127 DRAZNIECE  Ksenija SPARS 2:13,871 
RACE:  14 HEAT:  3 4. 41 NOVODVORSKA  Linda JLSS 2:21,919 
 5. 125 BABAICEVA  Ksenija SPARS 2:35,179 
 1. 102 KLOSINSKI  Sebastian POL 2:37,832 
 6. 129 PUHTAJEVICA  Marija SPARS 2:41,798 
 2. 117 BUBNOV  Alexander RUS 2:37,882 
 7. 128 KOVALOVA  Julija SPARS 2:49,629 
 3. 77 DOMANSKI  Michal ORZEL 2:38,262 
 126 CEPURITE  Marta SPARS PEN. no finish 
 4. 7 ARLOU  Aliaksandr BLR 2:38,921 
 5. 88 LAVEIKIN  Mikhail PET 2:46,672 NOVICE A BOYS  SEMI-FINAL  1000 m 
RACE:  15 HEAT:  4 RACE:  20 HEAT:  1 
 1. 36 LIU  Shaolin Sándor HUN 2:45,327 1. 144 FILIP  Matej SVK 2:02,021 
 2. 53 KOROLCZUK  Jakub JUV 2:46,500 2. 45 DOBRAJS  Nils JLSS 2:02,100 
 3. 90 VOLOCHAN  Artem PET 2:51,007 3. 143 CUJA  Miroslav SVK 2:02,759 
 4. 158 GŁÓD  Marcin WMKS 2:51,021 4. 138 VILKS  Vincents SPARS 2:07,897 
 118 MIGUNOV  Dmitriy RUS PEN. no start 5. 46 LOCMELIS  Raivo JLSS 2:15,548 
MEN  HEATS  1500 m 6. 133 CIELAVS  Kristaps SPARS 2:32,127 
 RACE:  21 HEAT:  2 
RACE:  16 HEAT:  1 
 1. 142 CUJA  Michal SVK 1:50,290 
 1. 101 JAWORSKI  Jakub POL 2:37,926 
 2. 136 KRUZBERGS  Roberts SPARS 1:52,238 
 2. 120 KUZOVNIKOV  Vladmimir RUS 2:38,102 
 3. 145 RINGER  Oliver SVK 1:56,639 
 3. 16 YAKUSHKOU  Siarhey BLR 2:38,495 
 4. 134 FISERS  Toms SPARS 2:01,979 adv. 
 4. 15 SIARHEYEU  Maksim BLR 2:38,744 
 5. 44 BERZINS  Reinis JLSS 2:08,364 
 5. 153 TANRIKULU  Selim TUR 2:41,769 
 6. 137 MIRONOVS  Deniss SPARS 2:34,343 
 6. 25 KOVACHKI  Anton BUL 2:45,024 
RACE:  17 HEAT:  2 JUNIOR C GIRLS  SEMI-FINAL  1500 m 
 1. 122 ZAKHAROV  Timur RUS 2:20,987 RACE:  22 HEAT:  1 
 2. 40 NAGY  Konrád HUN 2:21,262 1. 140 PORUBSKÁ  Alica SVK 2:57,477 
 3. 64 GUTENOV  Jevgen KHV 2:22,095 2. 124 PASKEVICA  Marta SPARS 2:57,547 
 4. 14 RYZHOU  Yauheni BLR 2:24,406 3. 28 POPLOVÁ  Natálie CZE 2:57,640 
 5. 72 SAULITIS  Jekabs LAT 3:03,181 adv. 4. 76 SUROWIEC  Marika ORZEL 2:57,827 
 104 RZEMIENIECKI  Dawid POL PEN. impeding 5. 141 SULOVSKÁ  Petra SVK 2:58,184 
RACE:  18 HEAT:  3 6. 123 HAINO  Marta SPARS 3:04,741 
 1. 100 FILIPOWICZ  Adam POL NO  7. 67 ZELENKEVICA  Anna LAT 3:10,134 
 2. 121 MYASNIKOV  Dmitriy RUS NO  
 3. 39 LÓTH  Dávid Manó HUN NO  JUNIOR C BOYS  SEMI-FINAL  1500 m 
 4. 12 ANTANENKA  Aliaksandr BLR NO  RACE:  23 HEAT:  1 
 5. 13 PATUTKIN  Artsiom BLR NO  1. 71 ZVEJNIEKS  Roberts LAT 2:52,904 
 2. 75 POPOV  Michael ORZEL 2:55,058 
 3. 42 BAKEVICS  Tomass JLSS 2:57,230 
 4. 43 VIGANTS  Endijs JLSS 2:58,052 
 5. 132 ZAUERS  Richards SPARS 3:14,019 
 6. 131 TIHONRAVOVS  Dmitrijs SPARS 3:30,194 
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 Results 
 RACE:  29 HEAT:  2 
JUNIOR B LADIES  SEMI-FINAL  1500 m 
 1. 32 TÓTH  Patricia HUN 2:40,080 
RACE:  24 HEAT:  1 2. 111 EMASHEVA  Alina RUS 2:40,741 
 1. 33 ANTAL  Zsófia HUN 2:41,081 3. 96 WOJCIK  Marta POL 2:41,337 
 2. 114 PROSVIRNOVA  Sofia RUS 2:41,158 4. 105 SILLÓ  Ottilia ROU 2:41,358 
 3. 50 MALISZEWSKA  Natalia JUV 2:41,189 5. 19 YAKIMOVA  Anna BUL 2:45,763 
 4. 20 DIMITROVA  Rumiana BUL 2:42,403 6. 1 HRYSHCHANKA  Karyna BLR 2:46,731 
 5. 157 OLSZEWSKA  Hanna WMKS 2:54,488 
 107 SZŐCS  Renáta ROU PEN. no finish JUNIOR A MEN  SEMI-FINAL  1500 m 
RACE:  25 HEAT:  2 RACE:  30 HEAT:  1 
 1. 73 SEREIKAITE  Agne LTU 2:48,151 1. 117 BUBNOV  Alexander RUS 2:30,513 
 2. 34 KÓNYA  Zsófia HUN 2:48,221 2. 102 KLOSINSKI  Sebastian POL 2:30,662 
 3. 159 MAZUR  Nikola JUV 2:48,340 3. 35 BÉRES  Bence HUN 2:30,966 
 4. 85 KONSTANTINOVA  Ekaterina PET 2:48,412 4. 77 DOMANSKI  Michal ORZEL 2:31,197 
 5. 106 BALÁZS  Tünde ROU 2:56,811 5. 53 KOROLCZUK  Jakub JUV 2:34,156 
 6. 156 OLSZEWSKA  Anna WMKS 3:01,272 6. 90 VOLOCHAN  Artem PET 2:40,636 
 RACE:  31 HEAT:  2 
JUNIOR B MEN  SEMI-FINAL  1500 m 
 1. 36 LIU  Shaolin Sándor HUN 2:36,080 
RACE:  26 HEAT:  1 2. 119 PAPILIN  Pavel RUS 2:36,796 
 1. 37 BURJÁN  Csaba HUN 2:39,658 3. 23 TSANKOV  Tsvetan BUL 2:37,087 
 2. 91 DOKOLIN  Dmitrii PET 2:39,823 4. 55 WILCZYK  Szymon JUV 2:37,362 
 3. 56 CZACZKOWSKI  Pawel JUV 2:42,036 5. 54 KOZLOWSKI  Pawel JUV 2:37,429 
 4. 59 KAMIEŃSKI  Wojciech JUV 2:42,103 6. 69 ANUZIS  Raivo LAT 2:45,276 
 5. 109 IMRE  Emil ROU 2:42,440 
 6. 30 PAZOUR  Petr CZE 2:42,817 LADIES  SEMI-FINAL  1500 m 
RACE:  27 HEAT:  2 RACE:  32 HEAT:  1 
 1. 70 PUKITIS  Roberto LAT 2:40,157 1. 3 ANTANENKA  Vera BLR 2:35,045 
 2. 139 GRYCNER  Rafal STOCZ 2:40,652 2. 98 KOBYLAKIEWICZ  Barbara POL 2:35,600 
 3. 93 KOZLOV  Artem PET 2:41,229 3. 63 SEMEREY  Julia KHV 2:40,778 
 4. 60 KILUK  Rafał JUV 2:42,858 4. 116 ZHALYALETDINOVA  Karina RUS 2:46,024 
 5. 108 GÁL-ORAVECZ  István ROU 2:55,081 5. 4 BONDAREVA  Yuliya BLR 2:52,308 
 6. 38 VARNYÚ  Alex HUN 3:45,904 RACE:  33 HEAT:  2 
JUNIOR A LADIES  SEMI-FINAL  1500 m 1. 97 BZURA  Paula POL 2:42,460 
 2. 115 MILYAEVA  Vera RUS 2:42,673 
RACE:  28 HEAT:  1 3. 99 PNIEWSKA  Kaja POL 2:45,379 
 1. 113 ZAKHAROVA  Evgeniya RUS 2:53,881 4. 68 KRIEVANE  Evita LAT 2:47,822 
 2. 31 DÉNES  Veronika HUN 2:55,477 5. 6 TSARYKAVA  Liudmila BLR 2:49,477 
 3. 48 ROSZKOWSKA  Patrycja JUV 3:00,419 6. 5 SKLIARENKA  Katsiarina BLR 3:03,647 
 4. 18 DZHUSTROVA  Lilia BUL 3:05,507 
 2 TSAULIKA  Natalia BLR PEN. impeding 
 95 TAWREL  Agnieszka POL PEN. no finish 
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 Ventspils - LATVIA 
 January 6-8, 2012 

 Results 
MEN  SEMI-FINAL  1500 m JUNIOR C GIRLS  FINAL  1500 m 
RACE:  34 HEAT:  1 RACE:  39 HEAT:  1 
 1. 122 ZAKHAROV  Timur RUS 2:28,952 1. 140 PORUBSKÁ  Alica SVK 2:43,192 34 
 2. 101 JAWORSKI  Jakub POL 2:29,458 2. 141 SULOVSKÁ  Petra SVK 2:43,502 21 
 3. 12 ANTANENKA  Aliaksandr BLR 2:29,878 3. 67 ZELENKEVICA  Anna LAT 2:43,652 13 
 4. 14 RYZHOU  Yauheni BLR 2:30,003 4. 28 POPLOVÁ  Natálie CZE 2:45,314 8 
 5. 39 LÓTH  Dávid Manó HUN 2:52,752 5. 76 SUROWIEC  Marika ORZEL 2:45,446 5 
 6. 120 KUZOVNIKOV  Vladmimir RUS 2:53,326 adv. 6. 123 HAINO  Marta SPARS 2:58,160 3 
RACE:  35 HEAT:  2 124 PASKEVICA  Marta SPARS PEN. impeding 
 1. 121 MYASNIKOV  Dmitriy RUS 2:33,230 JUNIOR C BOYS  FINAL  1500 m 
 2. 64 GUTENOV  Jevgen KHV 2:33,384 
 3. 40 NAGY  Konrád HUN 2:33,432 RACE:  40 HEAT:  1 
 4. 100 FILIPOWICZ  Adam POL 2:33,520 1. 71 ZVEJNIEKS  Roberts LAT 2:40,760 34 
 5. 16 YAKUSHKOU  Siarhey BLR 2:33,614 2. 75 POPOV  Michael ORZEL 2:41,181 21 
 6. 15 SIARHEYEU  Maksim BLR 2:35,366 3. 42 BAKEVICS  Tomass JLSS 2:47,280 13 
 7. 72 SAULITIS  Jekabs LAT 2:37,459 4. 43 VIGANTS  Endijs JLSS 2:50,431 8 
 5. 132 ZAUERS  Richards SPARS 3:19,030 5 
NOVICE A GIRLS  FINAL  1000 m 6. 131 TIHONRAVOVS  Dmitrijs SPARS 3:31,254 3 
RACE:  36 HEAT:  1 
 JUNIOR B LADIES  B-FINAL  1500 m 
 1. 29 PFEIFEROVA  Tereza CZE 2:04,327 34 
 2. 130 ZUKOVA  Olga SPARS 2:09,041 21 RACE:  41 HEAT:  1 
 3. 127 DRAZNIECE  Ksenija SPARS 2:12,943 13 1. 85 KONSTANTINOVA  Ekaterina PET 2:40,675 
 4. 41 NOVODVORSKA  Linda JLSS 2:19,882 8 2. 106 BALÁZS  Tünde ROU 2:41,044 
 5. 125 BABAICEVA  Ksenija SPARS 2:30,450 5 3. 20 DIMITROVA  Rumiana BUL 2:45,987 
 6. 129 PUHTAJEVICA  Marija SPARS 2:39,786 3 4. 156 OLSZEWSKA  Anna WMKS 2:46,340 
 7. 128 KOVALOVA  Julija SPARS 2:39,841 2 5. 157 OLSZEWSKA  Hanna WMKS 2:48,842 
NOVICE A BOYS  B-FINAL  1000 m JUNIOR B LADIES  FINAL  1500 m 
RACE:  37 HEAT:  1 RACE:  42 HEAT:  1 
 1. 44 BERZINS  Reinis JLSS 1:58,974 1. 73 SEREIKAITE  Agne LTU 2:40,086 34 
 2. 138 VILKS  Vincents SPARS 2:02,157 2. 34 KÓNYA  Zsófia HUN 2:40,408 21 
 3. 46 LOCMELIS  Raivo JLSS 2:07,808 3. 50 MALISZEWSKA  Natalia JUV 2:43,977 13 
 4. 133 CIELAVS  Kristaps SPARS 2:23,793 4. 114 PROSVIRNOVA  Sofia RUS 2:44,058 8 
 5. 137 MIRONOVS  Deniss SPARS 2:52,459 5. 33 ANTAL  Zsófia HUN 3:05,105 5 
 159 MAZUR  Nikola JUV PEN. impeding 
NOVICE A BOYS  FINAL  1000 m 
RACE:  38 HEAT:  1 JUNIOR B MEN  B-FINAL  1500 m 
 1. 142 CUJA  Michal SVK 1:47,869 34 RACE:  43 HEAT:  1 
 2. 144 FILIP  Matej SVK 1:48,929 21 1. 108 GÁL-ORAVECZ  István ROU 2:38,713 
 3. 45 DOBRAJS  Nils JLSS 1:49,941 13 2. 59 KAMIEŃSKI  Wojciech JUV 2:38,738 
 4. 136 KRUZBERGS  Roberts SPARS 1:50,155 8 3. 109 IMRE  Emil ROU 2:39,669 
 5. 145 RINGER  Oliver SVK 1:55,765 5 4. 60 KILUK  Rafał JUV 2:40,966 
 6. 134 FISERS  Toms SPARS 1:59,819 3 5. 30 PAZOUR  Petr CZE 2:41,884 
